Case IPR2014-01096 Patent 7,537,370

Filed on behalf of Innovative Display Technologies, LLC

By: Justin B. Kimble (jkimble@bcpc-law.com) Jeffrey R. Bragalone (jbragalone@bcpc-law.com) Bragalone Conroy PC 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: 214.785.6670 Fax: 214.786.6680

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG DISPLAY CO., LTD.,

Petitioner,

v. INNOVATIVE DISPLAY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2014-01096 U.S. Patent No. 7,537,370

UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

DOCKE

Δ

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

1

Δ

Patent Owner Innovative Display Technologies, LLC hereby files its exhibit

list pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.63(e):

Exhibit No.	Description
2001	Declaration of Jeffrey R Bragalone In Support of Motion for Pro Hac Vice
2002	Claim Construction Order, Innovative Display Technologies v. Acer, Inc. et al., No. 2:13-cv-522 (E.D. Tex. 2013) (Dkt. No. 101)
2003	Excerpt of LG Electronics Consolidated Financial Statements, December 31, 2013 and 2012
2004	Docket Report for Delaware Display Group LLC et al. v. LG Electronics, Inc., LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc., LG Display Co., Ltd., and LG Display America, Inc., Case No. 1:13-cv-02109 (D. Del., filed December 31, 2013)
2005	Declaration of Expert Kenneth Werner
2006	Declaration of T. William Kennedy

Case IPR2014-01096 Patent 7,537,370

Dated: April 10, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

usti Bokint

Justin B. Kimble Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy P.C. 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that document was served via electronic mail on April 10, 2015, to Petitioner via counsel, Robert Pluta, at the email addresses rpluta@mayerbrown.com, bpaul@mayerbrown.com, astreff@mayerbrown.com, alam@mayerbrown.com, jbeaber@mayerbrown.com, and DDGIPR@mayerbrown.com, pursuant to Petitioner's consent in its revised mandatory notice.

Justi Bo

Justin B. Kimble Attorney for Patent Owner Registration No. 58,591 Bragalone Conroy P.C. 2200 Ross Ave. Suite 4500 – West Dallas, TX 75201